In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LlQOZ
the Insolvency (England !
& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e s, Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

Company details

o
Grpynae [ o[s (s[5 o[58 0 -

FRIDAY

W

19!05/201 7 #3
COMPANIES HOUSE

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full IB Safe Security Solutions Ltd

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Christopher David

Surname Horner

Liquidator's address

Building name/number |49 Duke Street

Street l

Post town |[Dar|ington

County/Region |

e [o[L[3] [7[s[0]

Country

u Liquidator’s name ©

Fullforename(s) 08:: :I:ilsig:cig::ot:) tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building namelnumber‘ @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liquidator.

Post town I

County/Region [

e[ [ [ [ [ [ [ [

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

o [ols  [efefifr

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

¥ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

Signature date

o5 [2lolil7

04/17 Version 1.0

-f.‘;,\.



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact mame

Chris Horner

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

gWhere to send

Robson Scott Associates

Fmpany name

:

|
= [ e
lﬁ

Telephone

49 Duke Street

Darlington

01325 365 950

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

r_Piease make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

00 You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ?urther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




R

Rule 6.3

Statement of Affairs
B SAFE SECURITY SOLUTIONS LTD

STATEMENT AS TO AFFAIRS OF B SAFE SECURITY SOLUTIONS LTD
COMPANY NUMBER: 06659380

on the 10th day of May 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

t believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Ball, Philip

Signed i

10 May 2017

Dated

. a (L3P #5

COMPANIES HOUSE



A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS

Assets Subject to Specific
Charge

Assets Subject to Fixed
Charge

Assets Subject to Floating
Charge

Assets not Subject to
Charge

Debtors (Pre-
Appointment}

Goodwill and database

Available to preferential
creditors

=

Signature

Date:

Book Value
£

2,312
500

2,812

10 May 2017

Estimated to Realise
£

1,031
500

1,531



Al - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated total assets available
for preferential creditors

Liabilities
Wages
Holiday Pay

Estimated Surplus {Deficiency)
as regards preferentiaf craditors

Estimated total assets available
for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating
charge
Total assets available to
unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential
claims
{excluding any shortfall to
floating charge holders)
Associated Creditors
Employees
HM Revenue and Customs
Trade and Expense
Creditors
Deficiency in Preferential
Claims (b/d)

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency)
as regards non preferential
creditors

(excluding any shortfall to
floating charge holders)

Share Capital:
ORDINARY

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency)
as regards members

Full

Signature

(800)
(1,108}

(18,000)
(7,785)
(14,411)
(2,018)

(377)

(1)

10 May 2017

Date:

Estimated to Realise
£

1,531

(1,908)
(377)

NIL

NIL

(42,591)
(42,591)

(1)
(42,592)



The total number of employees
included in the above summary
is 1 and the tota! of their claims
is £9,692.20.

The total number of consumers
inciuded in the above summary
is 0 and the tota! of their claims
is £0.00.

ll 7§ !! 10 May 2017

Signature Date:




ra
91§ weysululig ¥ZysT xog

000 000 0d ‘Sudwhed Aduepunpay | pung 33ueinsuf |BUOREN 3y

000 05'6ed 3dZ 65 PIBYDYS 19208 Ae) SUOS g uospieLdty ||9ssny
Vd0 9T A 19153Ydue

000 0096 peoy 10G|BL "35NCH pUBED dnois eIps Hd
JY§ 9ON weysunoN
[13m|ng ‘peoy [(u+apuId

000 000§t ‘3SNOK Asj|EA U2 sisped) doj [ea07
2zt
863N JuAL Uodn 3]15RIMIN
uoluaqiuoT  MIIA
Aded uouag ‘ {NHDI) 3Aun

000 STITY'PT Buijpuey swie|) AJuzajosuy SWIOISND %3 INU3AIY WH
HIT OFS Plausalssy)

000 00°00% peoy 2auaJe|d Ty ‘2epyjoolg o) g Aag
0L TYS Pi_AIsaYD

00 1Ty S ¥4 9edysy 'as0)) pIBYuwI0] § P11 491d0]) playisay)
DNT OvS

000 00°S0E pl3ytaisauyn ediales s8It P37 suonRedNjgNd Jalsiuueg
4956 9¥S PidYIaIsayd

000 00'000°8T pedy sjeadunds egg (4m) driyd ‘jleg
XdT 1110
3[epyY20y 93e153 Bulpea)

000 ZT'otE uuuadsuel] ‘£z-sz sHUN Pl Jsuipien |y

ueunep

F Ajunaas jo anjep uaad Ayanoas ayeq | pjay Awandes Aue jo spelaq | 3 3Gop 0 Junowy (eponsod yum) ssaippy 10 10)p342 JO BwieN

‘uoissassod s, Auedwod ay uj Auadoud 1aA0 3[3)3 JO UOIUISI FuuIe]I SJONPaID PuE S321A135 40 $po03 Jo Ajlddns a3
40 33uBApE U] pled SjunoLUe FUILIE SISW0ISND PUE SJUSWSIBe 3|es |BUOIIPUO3 40 SUISED| 1Ry ‘BseyaInd-a.40y JopUn 5i01pa1d Aue AJUBP) PUE SI0HP3LD |2 IPN|IUI SN NCA 310N

QL1 SNOILNTIOS ALIYNDAS 34VS 9 - SHOLIAIUD ANVIWOD 1

‘uoissassod

s Auedwod 3y} Ul Apiadoud Jaao 3313 jo LoRWAIB. Bullie(d SI0LPAI puD SIUBWDAITe Jjes jeuaipuod Jo Bulsea| [PILRYD ‘aseyIund-3u1y JBPUN SJOUPSII AIIUBPI PUL SIOUPSID {{e PNIUIISNW NDA 310N

sioupal) Auedwod
4




g | 21njeusig
£10Z Ae oL
00'T J|eyol
456 S¥S PI3YI81S3YD
Joouisasue(
00'T 001 I 00't AHVNIOYO |  pecy 3jeadulids 95 g Simaldijiug 1
Fdn F dn pajjes I PPy 3 aleys {epodisod JaployaJieys
pajjed Junowe |e30] | aseys sad Junowy s3Jeys o Jaquinn $0 Junowe |euiwoN P12y saJeys jo adAL YHm) ssuppy Jo aweyn oN

QL7 SNOLLNTOS ALIHNDAS 34VS 9 - SHIATOHIYYHS D




